A site plan, prepared in accordance with article 20, shall be required to be 

submitted. 

2. The subject parcel shall meet the minimum lot area requirements for the zoning 

district in which it is located, provided there is a minimum site area of one 
thousand-five hundred (1,500) square feet per adult, excluding employees and/or 
care givers. 

3. The property shall be maintained in a manner that is consistent with the 

character of the neighborhood. 

4. At its discretion, the Planning Commission may require a landscape buffer in

[...]

A site plan, prepared in accordance with article 20, shall be required to be 

submitted. 

2. The subject parcel shall meet the minimum lot area requirements for the zoning 

district in which it is located, provided there is a minimum site area of one 
thousand-five hundred (1,500) square feet per adult, excluding employees and/or 
care givers. 

3. The property shall be maintained in a manner that is consistent with the 

character of the neighborhood. 

4. At its discretion, the Planning Commission may require a landscape buffer in